A ARTHUR TO A STORY

03-01-2002

WANTED THE T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Devro-Teepak, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Teepak Properties, LLC Internal Address: Suite 255 Street Address: 1011 Warrenville Road City: Lisle State: IL Zip:6054	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
Other Execution Date: October 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1436411; 1312328; and 1282446 attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Bisbikis	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Bisbikis McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: John G. Bisbikis McDermott, Will & Emery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
Name: John G. Bisbikis McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address: Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0206	

mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 08 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered

into as of this <u>k</u>tday of October, 2001, ("Effective Date"), by and between Devro-Teepak,

Inc., a Delaware, USA corporation, with its principal office at 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite

255, Lisle, Illinois 60543-0909 ("Assignor"), and Teepak Properties, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, with its principal office at 1011 Warrenville, Road, Suite 255, Lisle,

Illinois 60543-0909 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase

Agreement dated as of August 21, 2001, ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has

agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the assets, properties and rights per-

taining to the Business as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title

and interest in, to and under the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations

and applications for registration identified and set forth on Schedule A, including variations

thereof, (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and all

registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and for all foreign countries,

including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured

under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for

Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been

made: together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective

Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past,

present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue

for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner

thereof.

- 1 -

caused this Assignment to be signed and execuduly authorized this day of October,	
DEVRO-TEEPAK, INC.	TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC
By: Margo Main	By: Will. (VM)
Name: Margo Main	Name: William R. Voss
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	
On thisday of One Margo Main, personally known to me, who ack Assignment as her voluntary act and deed or Teepak, Inc.	ctober, 2001, there appeared before me nowledged that she signed the foregoing behalf and with full authority of Devro-
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	Notary Publi "OFFICIAL SEAL" Carol J. Hanson Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2004
On this Cay of Octivities Milliam R. Voss, personally known to me, who a Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on Properties, LLC.	behalf and with full authority of Teepak
	Notary Public
AM M	OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE A NORWOOD TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/08/06

DEVRO-TEEPAK, INC.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
TEEPAK & DESIGN	73/621507	09/22/86	1436411	04/14/87
TEEPAK	73/457049	12/14/83	1312328	01/01/85
TEEPAK	73/431193	6/20/83	1282446	6/19/84

- 3 -